CP1
PHOENIX DS
CLEAN POWER
Phoenix DS Clean Power (18 Pulse) AC Drive
POWER QUALITY
* MEETS IEEE 519 1992 FOR BOTH VOLTAGE & CURRENT HARMONIC DISTORTION
* NO NEED FOR EXTERNAL FILTERS - NO MATTER WHERE THE DRIVE IS PLACED IN THE PLANT
* ELIMINATES THE NEED FOR EXPENSIVE AND TIME CONSUMING HARMONIC ANALYSIS

PHOENIX DS
CLEAN POWER
CATALOG NUMBER EXPLANATION
 D4 - 0600 - XX - N1 - CP - BP
                       Power Distribution Modifications
                        = No Modifications
                       DF = Disconnect & Fuses
                       CB = Circuit Breaker
                       BP = with Bypass
                  Clean Power
              Enclosure Type
              N1 = Nema 1
              N12 = Nema 12
              N4 = Nema 4
           Overload Capacity
           VT = Normal Overload Capacity
           CT = High Overload Capacity
      Motor HP
  Voltage Class
  D2 = 200 to 250VAC ± 10%
  D4 = 380 to 500VAC ± 10%
  D5 = 500 to 600VAC ± 10%
CATALOG NUMBER SELECTION / RATING TABLES
200-250VAC (-10% to +10%)
Frame
NEMA 1
(IP20)
Catalog
Number 2
Motor HP 1
Continuous ¾
Output
Current
(Amps)
Output
KVA 5
Input Current
(Amps)
Input KVA 5
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses 6
(Amps)
SIZE 1 D2-0020XX-N1-CP 20 54 22 43 18 70
 D2-0025XX-N1-CP 25 68 28 54 23 90
 D2-0030XX-N1-CP 30 85 35 65 27 100
SIZE 2 D2-0040XX-N1-CP 40 104 43 87 36 150
 D2-0050XX-N1-CP 50 130 54 108 45 200
 D2-0060XX-N1-CP 60 163 68 130 54 250
 D2-0075XX-N1-CP 75 192 80 162 68 300
 D2-0100XX-N1-CP 100 248 103 217 90 300
SIZE 3 D2-0125XX-N1-CP 125 312 130 271 113 7
 D2-0150XX-N1-CP 150 360 150 325 135 7
 D2-0200XX-N1-CP 200 480 200 433 180 7
 D2-0250XX-N1-CP 250 602 250 541 225 7
1  Horsepower rating based on 230 VAC Motors.
2  “XX” = CT for High Overload Capacity Drives, “XX” = VT for Normal Overload Capacity Drives.
3  High Overload Capacity Drives (CT) produce 150% of Rated Drive Output Current for 1 minute.
4 Normal Overload Capacity Drives (VT) produce 120% of Rated Drive Output Current for 1 minute.
5 Output and Input KVA at nominal 240 VAC.
6 UL Class T, J, and Semiconductor Fuses (preferred): Ferraz Shawmut A50Q, Bussmann FWH.
7 Included as standard.
CP8
PHOENIX DS
CLEAN POWER
CATALOG NUMBER SELECTION / RATING TABLES
380-500VAC (-10% to +10%)
Frame
NEMA 1
(IP20)
Catalog
Number 2
Motor HP 1
Continuous ¾
Output
Current
(Amps)
Output
KVA 5
Input Current
(Amps)
Input KVA 5
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses 6
(Amps)
SIZE 1 D4-0040XX-N1-CP 40 52 43 43 36 70
 D4-0050XX-N1-CP 50 66 55 54 45 90
 D4-0060XX-N1-CP 60 82 68 65 54 100
SIZE 2 D4-0075XX-N1-CP 75 97 81 81 68 125
 D4-0100XX-N1-CP 100 124 103 108 90 175
 D4-0125XX-N1-CP 125 156 130 135 113 200
 D4-0150XX-N1-CP 150 180 150 162 135 250
 D4-0200XX-N1-CP 200 240 200 217 180 350
SIZE 3 D4-0250XX-N1-CP 250 302 251 271 225 7
 D4-0300XX-N1-CP 300 361 300 325 270 7
 D4-0350XX-N1-CP 350 414 344 379 315 7
 D4-0400XX-N1-CP 400 477 397 433 360 7
 D4-0450XX-N1-CP 450 540 449 487 405 7
 D4-0500XX-N1-CP 500 600 499 541 450 7
SIZE 4 D4-0600XX-N1-CP 600 720 599 650 540 7
 D4-0700XX-N1-CP 700 840 698 758 630 7
 D4-0800XX-N1-CP 800 960 798 866 720 7
 D4-0900XX-N1-CP 900 1080 898 974 810 7
 D4-1000XX-N1-CP 1000 1200 998 1083 900 7
 Consult Factory for Higher HP Drives
1  Horsepower rating based on 460 VAC Motors.
2  “XX” = CT for High Overload Capacity Drives, “XX” = VT for Normal Overload Capacity Drives.
3  High Overload Capacity Drives (CT) produce 150% of Rated Drive Output Current for 1 minute.

Number 2
Motor HP 1
Continuous ¾
Output
Current
(Amps)
Output
KVA 5
Input Current
(Amps)
Input KVA 5
Maximum
Recommended
AC Line Fuses 6
(Amps)
SIZE 1 D5-0040XX-N1-CP 40 41 41 35 36 60
 D5-0050XX-N1-CP 50 52 52 43 45 80
 D5-0060XX-N1-CP 60 65 65 52 54 90
 D5-0075XX-N1-CP 75 78 78 65 68 100
SIZE 2 D5-0100XX-N1-CP 100 99 99 87 90 150
 D5-0125XX-N1-CP 125 125 124 108 113 175
 D5-0150XX-N1-CP 150 157 156 136 135 200
 D5-0200XX-N1-CP 200 192 191 173 180 300
SIZE 3 D5-0250XX-N1-CP 250 242 241 217 225 7
 D5-0300XX-N1-CP 300 289 288 260 270 7
 D5-0350XX-N1-CP 350 336 335 303 315 7
 D5-0400XX-N1-CP 400 382 380 346 360 7
 D5-0450XX-N1-CP 450 432 430 390 405 7
 D5-0500XX-N1-CP 500 472 470 433 450 7
 D5-0600XX-N1-CP 600 576 574 520 540 7
SIZE 4 D5-0700XX-N1-CP 700 672 669 606 630 7
 D5-0800XX-N1-CP 800 768 765 693 720 7
 D5-0900XX-N1-CP 900 864 860 779 810 7
 D5-1000XX-N1-CP 1000 960 956 866 900 7
 D5-1200XX-N1-CP 1200 1152 1195 1039 1080 7
 Consult Factory for Higher HP Drives
1  Horsepower rating based on 575 VAC Motors.
2  “XX” = CT for High Overload Capacity Drives, “XX” = VT for Normal Overload Capacity Drives.
3  High Overload Capacity Drives (CT) produce 150% of Rated Drive Output Current for 1 minute.